

# **CANCELLATION OF BOIL WATER NOTICE**

---

## **LONG BEACH UTILITIES**

**October 11, 2024**

On Wednesday, October 9, 2024, Long Beach utility customers in the 90805, 90807, small portions of the 90806 zip codes were notified of the need to boil/disinfect all tap water used for drinking and cooking purposes.

On Friday, October 11, 2024, the Long Beach Utilities Department and the State Water Resources Control Board determined—through abatement of the health hazard and comprehensive testing of the water—your drinking water is safe to drink.

***It is no longer necessary to boil your tap water.***

**For more information, please call:**

Long Beach Utilities Contact: 562-570-2390

State Water Resources Control Board District Office: 818-551-2004

---

## **AVISO DE CANCELACIÓN DEL AGUA PARA HERVIR**

**Long Beach Utilities**

**11 de octubre de 2024**

El miércoles 9 de octubre de 2024, los clientes de Long Beach Utilities en los códigos postales 90805, 90807 y pequeñas porciones de los códigos postales 90806 fueron notificados sobre la necesidad de hervir/desinfectar toda el agua de la llave utilizada para beber y cocinar.

El viernes 11 de octubre de 2024, Long Beach Utilities y la Junta Estatal de Control de Recursos Hídricos ha determinado que, mediante la reducción de los riesgos para la salud y pruebas exhaustivas del agua, su agua potable es segura para beber.

***Ya no es necesario hervir el agua de la llave.***

**Para obtener más información, llame al:**

Long Beach Utilities: 562-570-2390

Oficina de Distrito de la Junta Estatal de Control de Recursos Hídricos: 818-551-2004